
GYAN MANDIR PUBLIC SCHOOL 

           E-BLOCK, NARAINA VIHAR, NEW DELHI-110028 

DATE SHEET 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION (2023-2024) 

CLASSES-IX & XI  

 
Day & Date IX XI 

Saturday,10.02.24 - Banking 

Monday,12.02.24 - English 

 

Wednesday, 14.02.24 English  

 

Physical Education 

Friday,16.02.24 - Computer Science  

 

Saturday,17.02.24 Science Biology/ Economics 

 

Tuesday,20.02.24 Mathematics Chemistry/Accountancy/Political 

Science 

Friday,23.02.24 Social Science Mathematics 

Saturday, 24.02.24 - Painting 

Tuesday, 27.02.24 Hindi Physics/ Business Studies/ 

History 

Thursday, 29.02.24 I.T/ I.F.M / A.I F.M.M 

Saturday,02.03.24 - Hindi 

 

Note: - 

(i) There will be regular school till Monday 12.02.24 for class IX and Thursday 08.02.24 

for class XI. 

(ii) On Tuesday 13.02.24, there will be preparatory holiday for class IX. 

(iii) Reporting time: 7:45 a.m. 

(iv) Examination Timings : 8:00a.m to 11:00 a.m. 

(v) Re- Examination will not be conducted in case of leave/ absence. 

(vi) In case of leave due to medical reason, application along with medical certificate. 

should be submitted within three days of leave. 

(vii)  Result will be declared on Saturday, 09.03.2024 

(viii) New session will begin for classes X and XII from Monday 11.03.2024.  
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